## Student Government Association Senate of the University of Arkansas at Monticello

## BILL BOOK

for General Meeting X to be held on Wednesday, April 8, 2009 at 4:00 PM in the Caucus Room, Gibson University Center (UC) at the University of Arkansas at Monticello.

Yvonne Hinshaw, UAM SGA Senate Secretary

1	The Students Government Association Senate
2	of the University of Arkansas at Monticello
3	1st General Assembly, 2008-2009
4	R 07
5	By: Tucker, Zack
6	
7	
8	RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING THE ORGANIZERS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
10	ARKANSAS AT MONTICELLO CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION
11	CONVOCATION
12	
13	Subtitle
14	COMMENDING DR. JACK LASSITER, LINDA YEISER,
15	CARRIE ASHCRAFT, DR. CLAY BROWN, STEVE DAVIS
16	AND THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
17	MONTICELLO CENTENNIAL PLANNING COMMITTEE
18	FOR THEIR SPECIAL EFFORTS IN THE PLANNING OF
19	THE UNIVERSITY'S CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION
20	CONVOCATION CEREMONY
21	
22	
23	WHEREAS, on April 1, 1909, Arkansas Governor George W. Donaghey signed
24	the bill, now known as Act 100 of 1909 or the Bellamy Act, into law
25	creating four public schools of agriculture within the state; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, one the four schools created by the Bellamy Act was the Fourth
28	District Agricultural School located in Monticello, Arkansas; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, one-hundred years later the same institution is still organized, but
31	under the name the University of Arkansas at Monticello; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, on Wednesday, April 1, 2009, the University of Arkansas at
34	Monticello celebrated its one-hundredth year of institution in a Centennial
35	Convocation Ceremony held in the campus' amphitheatre; and
36	
37	WHEREAS, the ceremony suitably, and flawlessly, reflected the long history,
38	heritage, and legacy of this great institution with dignity and honor; in which
39	echoed the union the tens-of-thousands of people who have been influenced
40	by this establishment; be it by the Fourth District Agricultural School, the

1	Fourth District Agricultural and Mechanical College, Arkansas A & M
2	College, or the University of Arkansas at Monticello.
3	
4	NOW, LET THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED, WE, the Students Government
5	Association Senate of the University of Arkansas at Monticello, believe the
6	Centennial Convocation Ceremony was a true testament to, not only the
7	heritage of the University and its Alumni but, the dedication to the
8	University of those who assisted in organizing the ceremony; and
9	
10	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, believe that the same care,
11	dedication, and skill will reflected in all centennial events and ceremonies
12	planned over the next year of celebration; making the entire Senate body
13	exceptionally proud to
14	
15	FURTHER RESOLVE, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank Dr. Jack
16	Lassiter, Chancellor of the University of Arkansas at Monticello, for his
17	special efforts in the administrating and planning of the University's
18	Centennial Celebration Convocation Ceremony; and
19	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank Linda
21	Yeiser, Interim Vice Chancellor for Advancement, for her special efforts in
22	the planning of the University's Centennial Celebration Convocation
23	Ceremony; and
24	
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank
26	Carrie Ashcraft, Director of Alumni Affairs, for her special efforts in the
27	planning of the University's Centennial Celebration Convocation Ceremony
28	and service as Chair of the University of Arkansas at Monticello Centennial
29	Planning Committee; and
30	
31	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank Dr.
32	Clay Brown, Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs, for his special efforts in
33	the planning of the University's Centennial Celebration Convocation
34	Ceremony; and
35	
36	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank Steve
37	Davis, Director of University Reservations, for his special efforts in the
38	planning of the University's Centennial Celebration Convocation Ceremony;
39	and

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, WE, the Senate, wishes to formally thank the
2	University of Arkansas at Monticello Centennial Planning Committee for
3	their special efforts in the planning of the University's Centennial
4	Celebration Convocation Ceremony.
5	
6	###
7	
8	President Pro-tempore Date
9	
10	Approved Failed byClerk
11	•
12	

By: Herring, Sandy  RESOLUTION  THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS	1	The Students Government Association Senate
By: Herring, Sandy  RESOLUTION  RESOLUTION  THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS	2	of the University of Arkansas at Monticello
By: Herring, Sandy  RESOLUTION  THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS	3	1st General Assembly, 2008-2009
RESOLUTION  RESOLUTION  THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS	4	R 08
RESOLUTION  RESOLUTION  THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS	5	By: Herring, Sandy
THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  13	6	
Subtitle  APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS  13	7	RESOLUTION
Subtitle APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS 13	8	THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS
APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBER OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS 13	9	
OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS 13	10	Subtitle
13	11	APPOINTMENT APPROVAL OF THE SENATE MEMBERS
	12	OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON INAUGURAL EVENTS
14	13	
14	14	
15 <b>LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT,</b> we the 1st General Assembly (2008-2009)	15	LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT, we the 1st General Assembly (2008-2009)
Senate of the Student Government Association of the University of Arkansa	16	Senate of the Student Government Association of the University of Arkansas
at Monticello accept and approve the following as appointed Senat	17	at Monticello accept and approve the following as appointed Senate
members of the President Pro-tempore for the Joint Committee on Inaugura	18	members of the President Pro-tempore for the Joint Committee on Inaugural
Events, created and charged by Enactment 01 of this body:	19	Events, created and charged by Enactment 01 of this body:
20	20	
Angelia Buford, Jonathan Greenlee, Troy Dillard, Jimmy Spurlin an	21	Angelia Buford, Jonathan Greenlee, Troy Dillard, Jimmy Spurlin and
Zack Tucker.	22	Zack Tucker.
23		
24 ###		###
25 26 President Pro-tempore Date		Dragidant Drag tamanana
President Pro-tempore Date  27		President Pro-tempore Date
28 Approved Failed by Clerk		Approved Failed by - Clerk
29 ————————————————————————————————————		